

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0312

File Number: 2005-0312 File Type: Project Status: Held in Council

Version: 4 Reference: N/A Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: Planning/Development Cost: Introduced: 04/21/2005

File Name: Oil and Gas Lease Final Action:

Title: Request to Schedule a Public Hearing on Wednesday, July 20, 2005 at 7:30 PM

regarding Oil and Gas Lease for property in Sections 24 and 25 - Energy Quest, Inc.,

applicant

Notes: Energy Quest Inc.

3016 Cass Road

Traverse City, Michigan 49684

(616) 946-0712 (616) 945-9509

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Leases Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, 051805 Agenda Summary Enactment Number: RES0173-2005

pdf, Energy Quest Oil Gas Lease1.pdf, Memo Casey

20050426.pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Financial Services/Comr Development & Joint Committee	& Viability	Referred	City Council			Pass
		Aye	: Barnett Kaszub	, Dalton, Duistermars, Hill, ski	Holder, Atkinson,	Cosenza a	nd
		Absent	: Zendel				
2	City Council	06/01/2005	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
Ve	rbose Action:	to hold a Public Hearing	Public Hearing on this matter at a Regular Council Meeting in July 2005.				
		Aye	: Barnett	, Dalton, Duistermars, Hold	der and Raschke		
		Nay	r: Hill				
		Absent	:: Robbin	3			

Text of Legislative File 2005-0312

..Title

Request to Schedule a Public Hearing on Wednesday, July 20, 2005 at 7:30 PM regarding Oil and Gas Lease for property in Sections 24 and 25 - Energy Quest, Inc., applicant

..Body

Whereas, at the June 1, 2005 Regular Meeting of City Council, the Council directed the Clerk's Office and staff to schedule a Public Hearing in July, 2005, regarding the request by Energy Quest, LLC to lease oil and gas rights on City property for the exploration and mining thereof.

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby schedules a Public Hearing for the Regular Meeting of City Council on July 20, 2005, at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive in the City of Rochester Hills, and

Be It Further Resolved that the City Clerk is directed to provide the appropriate Notice of the Public Hearing in the *Rochester Eccentric* newspaper.